COUNTY OF DUKES COUNTY

Dukes County Commissioners meeting is scheduled for

Wednesday, November 10, 2021 at 4:00 PM



Remote participation only

Join Zoom Meeting

Agenda:

- 1. Minutes 10-20-2021
- 2. Contact Tracing Agreement with Boards of Health for Dukes County Marina Lent
- Cape Pogue DCPC (District of Critical Planning Concern) Advisory Committee County appointment
- 4. MV Commission presentation Hazard Mitigation Plan, Community Wildfire Protection Plan presentation by Dan Doyle
- 5. ARPA (American Rescue Plan Act) Funding Steering Committee updates / recommendations
- 6. Manager's Report
- 7. Correspondence: Housing bank, legislative support...
- 8. New business Anything the Chairman did not reasonably anticipate for discussion when filing the meeting notice to be posted.
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Calendar: Dukes County Commissioners Meeting 12-1-2021 at 4:00PM

This notice is posted in accordance with MGL Chapter 30A, Section 20 (c) and amendments thereto:

7. George Davis.

T. George Davis

Clerk of the Courts

Posted on Date: 11-8-2021 Time: 3:00pm

COUNTY OF DUKES COUNTY

Dukes County Commissioners

meeting is scheduled for

NOV

Wednesday, November 10, 2021 at 4:00 PM

Remote participation only

Join Zoom Meeting Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/97420361033?pwd=bWNVd3hZTXhCYXIvUXNTa0gzaUIKUT09

Amended Agenda:

- 1. Minutes 10-20-2021
- 2. Appointment of Jason Mazar-Kelly as Edgartown Representative to the Dukes County Regional Housing Authority Board
- 3. Contact Tracing Agreement with Boards of Health for Dukes County Marina Lent
- 4. Cape Pogue DCPC (District of Critical Planning Concern) Advisory Committee County appointment
- MV Commission presentation Hazard Mitigation Plan, Community Wildfire Protection Plan – presentation by Dan Doyle
- 6. ARPA (American Rescue Plan Act) Funding Steering Committee updates / recommendations
- 7. Manager's Report
- 8. Correspondence: Housing bank, legislative support...
- New business Anything the Chairman did not reasonably anticipate for discussion when filing the meeting notice to be posted.
- 10. Public Comment
- 11. Calendar: Dukes County Commissioners Meeting 12-1-2021 at 4:00PM

This notice is posted in accordance with MGL Chapter 30A, Section 20 (c) and amendments thereto: 7. George Davis.

T. George Davis Clerk of the Courts

Posted on Date: 11-8-2021 Time: 3:45pm